

**East Fork Little Blue Area 3 & 4 Stormwater Project (#9277546)**

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of  
 Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of  
 10/17/2024 10:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		VF Anderson Builders		Infrastructure Solutions, LLC		Genesis Environmental solutions	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>EFB Area 3</b>					<b>\$1,930,701.00</b>		<b>\$1,706,667.00</b>		<b>\$2,087,475.00</b>		<b>\$2,238,819.24</b>
301	Cast in Place Concrete 4" thick misc concrete (Trickle channel, flume, etc)	SY	121	\$12.00	\$1,452.00	\$63.00	\$7,623.00	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$27.33	\$3,306.93
302	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
303	Curb or Curb & Gutter (New 4.5" Curb and Gutter)	LF	996	\$45.00	\$44,730.00	\$57.00	\$56,772.00	\$75.00	\$74,700.00	\$84.00	\$83,703.84
304	Curb or Curb & Gutter (Repair)	LF	77	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$70.00	\$5,390.00	\$75.00	\$5,775.00	\$69.81	\$5,375.37
305	Demolition & Removal	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$110,935.65	\$110,935.65
306	Driveways & Entrances (Gravel Construction Entrance)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$67,499.65	\$67,499.65
307	Driveway Repair (6")	SV	266	\$160.00	\$42,560.00	\$82.00	\$21,812.00	\$105.00	\$27,930.00	\$135.32	\$35,995.13
308	Embankment	CV	19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$36.00	\$684.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$22.60	\$429.40
309	Encasement (Concrete of Exis. Util)	LF	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$133.00	\$3,325.00	\$65.00	\$1,325.00	\$37.27	\$931.75
310	Encasement (12" Casing Pipe for 8" PVC)	LF	58	\$225.00	\$13,050.00	\$184.00	\$10,672.00	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$426.67	\$24,746.86
311	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,877.45	\$15,877.45
312	Fence (0' vinyl coated chain link, black)	LF	476	\$100.00	\$47,600.00	\$97.00	\$46,172.00	\$100.00	\$47,600.00	\$88.99	\$42,399.24
313	Fence (0' wood privacy fence/gate)	LF	242	\$100.00	\$24,200.00	\$93.00	\$22,486.00	\$80.00	\$19,360.00	\$77.46	\$18,745.32
314	Fence (0' Chain link fence/gate)	LF	32	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$102.00	\$3,264.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$68.79	\$2,201.28
315	Milling (4" or less)	SV	1867	\$12.00	\$22,404.00	\$19.00	\$35,473.00	\$10.00	\$18,670.00	\$10.81	\$20,182.27
316	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,428.97	\$58,428.97
317	Overlay (2" SP-15 or City Approved Mix)	TON	340	\$200.00	\$68,000.00	\$130.00	\$44,200.00	\$155.00	\$52,700.00	\$49.84	\$50,046.60
318	Pavement Marking (Permanent Striping)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,916.00	\$2,916.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,517.87	\$3,517.87
319	Pavement Repair (8" Concrete)	SV	368	\$150.00	\$55,200.00	\$92.00	\$33,856.00	\$110.00	\$40,480.00	\$183.02	\$67,351.36
320	Permanent EC liner (Reasman)	SV	17	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$92.00	\$1,564.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	\$22.35	\$379.95
321	Private waterline relocation	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$4,548.62	\$4,548.62
322	Retaining Wall (Modular Block)	SF	4682	\$90.00	\$421,380.00	\$87.00	\$407,334.00	\$80.00	\$374,560.00	\$91.13	\$426,670.66
323	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" Dia. PVC SDR 26)	LF	61	\$220.00	\$13,420.00	\$154.00	\$9,394.00	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$77.76	\$4,743.85
324	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (4" Dia. PVC SDR 26)	LF	200	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$59.88	\$11,980.00
325	Sanitary Sewer Structure (Type 1 48" Dia. Manholes)	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,194.36	\$22,388.72
326	Seed (Hydroseed Permanent)	AC	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$14,876.46	\$14,876.46
327	Sidewalk Repair (New Sidewalk Installation)	SV	130	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$74.00	\$9,620.00	\$50.26	\$6,533.80
328	Sign Reinstallation	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$432.22	\$1,692.88
329	Soil	SV	1937	\$16.00	\$31,000.00	\$11.00	\$21,307.00	\$10.00	\$19,370.00	\$22.93	\$44,415.41
330	Storm Sewer End Sections (48" Flared)	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$8,679.22	\$8,679.22
331	Storm Sewer Pipe (15" Class III RCP)	LF	136	\$90.00	\$12,240.00	\$119.00	\$16,164.00	\$140.00	\$19,120.00	\$121.76	\$16,458.56
332	Storm Sewer Pipe (24" Class III RCP)	LF	346	\$120.00	\$41,520.00	\$146.00	\$50,516.00	\$170.00	\$58,820.00	\$209.30	\$72,451.80
333	Storm Sewer Pipe (30" Class III RCP)	LF	301	\$130.00	\$39,130.00	\$197.00	\$59,297.00	\$210.00	\$63,210.00	\$253.73	\$76,373.73
334	Storm Sewer Pipe (36" Class III RCP)	LF	262	\$140.00	\$36,680.00	\$232.00	\$60,336.00	\$230.00	\$59,860.00	\$239.55	\$62,733.00
335	Storm Sewer Pipe (42" Class III RCP)	LF	303	\$200.00	\$60,600.00	\$319.00	\$96,527.00	\$380.00	\$115,440.00	\$289.29	\$89,546.57
336	Storm Sewer Pipe (48" Class III RCP)	LF	214	\$300.00	\$64,200.00	\$379.00	\$81,106.00	\$280.00	\$59,920.00	\$369.99	\$79,177.86
337	Storm Sewer Pipe (34"x32" HERCIP)	LF	183	\$90.00	\$16,470.00	\$83.00	\$15,189.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$50.09	\$9,271.97
338	Storm Sewer Pipe (30"x30" HERCIP)	LF	51	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$42.00	\$2,142.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$26.96	\$1,374.76
339	Storm Sewer Pipe (Filling by Grouting or Flowable Fill of abandoned Storm Sewer)	LF	497	\$165.00	\$82,055.00	\$65.00	\$32,305.00	\$100.00	\$49,700.00	\$250.78	\$124,637.66
340	Storm Sewer Structure (24"x4" Junction Box)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,282.64	\$1,282.64
341	Storm Sewer Structure (Modified Curb Inlet 7' x 4')	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$15,379.99	\$15,379.99
342	Storm Sewer Structure (Modif Curb Inlet 7' x 5')	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$16,800.88	\$33,601.76
343	Storm Sewer Structure (Modif Curb Inlet 7' x 6')	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$56,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,563.52	\$66,254.08
344	Storm Sewer Structure (Modif Dbl Curb Inlet 7' x 5')	EA	3	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$84,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$70,800.00	\$31,263.78	\$93,793.56
345	Storm Sewer Structure (6"x6" Junction Box Special Design w/ 8" Trashrack grate)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$10,410.80	\$10,410.80
346	Storm Sewer Structure (6"x6" Junction Box H20 Load Bearing w/ Deeter2612 Gate Frame & Cover or approved equal. Complete in Place)	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,377.24	\$16,377.24
347	Storm Sewer Structure (8"x7" Junction Box H20 Load Bearing w/ Deeter2612 Gate Frame & Cover or approved equal. Complete in Place)	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,009.65	\$19,009.65
348	Storm Sewer Structure (8"x6" Field Inlet open 4 sides)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$30,420.39	\$30,420.39
349	Traffic Control	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,248.00	\$22,248.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,544.81	\$20,544.81
350	Unclassified Excavation	CY	2435	\$25.00	\$60,875.00	\$6.00	\$14,610.00	\$45.00	\$109,575.00	\$30.51	\$74,281.45
351	Waste (Haul Off)	CV	2413	\$15.00	\$36,195.00	\$19.00	\$45,847.00	\$25.00	\$60,325.00	\$16.60	\$40,058.80
352	Water Line (8" Types, 6" & 8" - complete in place)	LF	51	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	\$138.87	\$7,081.37
353	Water Line Pipe (3/4" Copper complete in place)	LF	490	\$100.00	\$49,000.00	\$49.00	\$24,010.00	\$75.00	\$36,750.00	\$73.85	\$36,186.50
354	Water Line Pipe (6" & 8" Main complete in place)	LF	65	\$330.00	\$21,450.00	\$121.00	\$7,865.00	\$175.00	\$11,375.00	\$173.00	\$11,248.90
355	Water Line Valves (6" Gate)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,181.81	\$7,181.81
356	Water Service Connection	EA	9	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$206.30	\$1,856.70
<b>EFB Area 4</b>					<b>\$2,232,728.00</b>		<b>\$1,848,038.00</b>		<b>\$2,848,780.00</b>		<b>\$3,142,095.82</b>
401	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$41,328.47	\$41,328.47
402	Curb or Curb & Gutter (Repair/Replacement)	LF	578	\$45.00	\$26,010.00	\$57.00	\$32,826.00	\$75.00	\$43,350.00	\$84.00	\$48,556.32
403	Demolition & Removal	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$99,145.39	\$99,145.39
404	Driveways & Entrances (Gravel Construction Entrance)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,465.28	\$12,930.56
405	Driveway Repair (6")	SV	121	\$180.00	\$21,780.00	\$89.00	\$10,761.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$113.08	\$13,660.68
406	Embankment	CV	1041	\$50.00	\$52,050.00	\$22,900.00	\$23,920.00	\$45.00	\$46,845.00	\$27.66	\$28,791.66
407	Encasement (Concrete of Exis. Util)	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$174.00	\$3,480.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$395.23	\$7,904.60
408	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,698.34	\$12,698.34
409	Fence (0' wood privacy fence/gate)	LF	238	\$100.00	\$23,800.00	\$93.00	\$22,134.00	\$80.00	\$19,040.00	\$77.46	\$18,445.48
410	Fence (0' Chain link/gate)	LF	83	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$43.00	\$3,559.00	\$80.00	\$6,640.00	\$68.79	\$5,697.81
411	Fence (4' Wood Picket/gate)	LF	177	\$100.00	\$17,700.00	\$58.00	\$6,726.00	\$70.00	\$12,390.00	\$57.77	\$9,517.29
412	Fence (4' White Picket/gate)	LF	42	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$51.00	\$2,142.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$112.98	\$4,745.16
413	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$68,075.25	\$68,075.25
414	Pavement Repair (8" Concrete)	SV	195	\$150.00	\$29,250.00	\$100.00	\$19,500.00	\$130.00	\$25,350.00	\$155.38	\$30,309.30
415	Permanent EC liner (Type G Erosion Control Blanket)	SV	1280	\$60.00	\$76,800.00	\$16.00	\$20,480.00	\$20.00	\$25,600.00	\$105.81	\$135,436.80
416	Permanent EC liner (Reasman)	SV	987	\$90.00	\$88,830.00	\$77.00	\$75,999.00	\$85.00	\$83,895.00	\$211.61	\$208,899.07
417	Retaining Wall (Remove and Replace Existing)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$133,045.00	\$133,045.00
418	Seed (Hydroseed Permanent)	AC	3.4	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,220.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$12,811.21	\$14,096.11
419	Sidewalk Repair	SV	286	\$110.00	\$31,460.00	\$60.00	\$17,160.00	\$75.00	\$21,450.00		